Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

£

x

01 MAR 26 PM 2: 52 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

800003910948---5 -03/27/01--01009--001 *****877.50 ******87.50

- :

· ·-.

SUBJECT:	LDR INVESTMENTS,	INC
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST	(INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO 	Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	LUIS C. DEL RIO Name (Printed or typed)			
	A	MILLER RD		
<u>MIAMI FL 33155</u> City, State & Zip (305) 591 8258 Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

21 D. WHITE MAR 2 9 2001

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LDR INVESTMENTS, INC.

FILED

01 HAR 26 PM 2: 52

SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby present these Articles for the formation of the for profit, under the laws of the state of Florida, and pursuant to the following Articles of Incorporation

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

LDR INVESTMENTS, INC.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address is 6961 Miller Road, Miami Florida 33155

ARTICLE III

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is the transaction of any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1000 (one thousand) shares of the par value of \$1.00 (one dollar) per share all of which shall be common stock of the same class.

ARTICLE V

The initial director of this Corporation shall be: Luis C. Del Rio 6961 Miller Road, Miami, Dade County, Florida 33155.

ARTICLE VI

The initial registered agent of this corporation is Luis C. Del Rio. 6961 Miller Road, Miami, Florida 33155

ARTICLE VII

The name and post office address of the subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation is Luis C. Del Rio, 6961 Miller Road, Miami, Florida 33155

Having been named as Registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

IX D Signature/Registered agent

mature/Incorporator

5

3/21/01

3121 01

1

Date

Date